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Locations of fire district boundaries and staffed, volunteer and administrative fire stations.

Jurisdiction

Tribal Land

Military

Street Center Lines

Local Road
Collector / Arterial
State Highway

Bremerton

Central Kitsap

Poulsbo

Federal

North Kitsap

South Kitsap

Fire Districts and Station Numbers

Bainbridge IslandBIFDBIFD

BFDBFD

CKFRCKFR

FEDFED

NKFRNKFR

PFDPFD

SKFRSKFR

Mason CountyMASONMASON

Served by Mason County District 2

*Some parts of the County are not covered by a Fire District.

Station Staffing

Volunteer Station
Staffed Station!§

!§

41
42
45
51
53
55
56
64
HQ

Winslow
South/Bucklin Hill
North/Phelps Rd

1
2
3

Bremerton
West Bremerton
East Bremerton

Meadowdale - Bremerton
Island Lake - Poulsbo
North Perry - Bremerton
Silverdale
Seabeck
Lake Tahuya
Seabeck/Nicholas
Chico
Silverdale

21
22
23

28
61
63
79

Puget Sound Naval Station
Bangor Submarine Base
Jackson Park
Keyport

81
84
85
87
89

Kingston
Suquamish
Jefferson Beach
Little Boston
Hansville

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
31

Orchard Heights
Yukon Harbor
Banner
Bethel
Olalla
Nelson
Burley
Minterbrook
Gorst
Glenwood
Port Orchard

71
72
73
77

Liberty Rd
Surfrest
Keyport
Pioneer Hill


